Election: 2012 General Primary
Jurisdiction: Ogle County

Date: 2012-03-20 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 33831

Ballots Cast: 9937

Voter Turnout: 29%

Active Precincts: 52

Precinct: FORRESTON 2(Voter Turnout: 23% - Total Registered Voters: 244)

Contest: PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES FEDERAL

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

BARACK OBAMA 3 100
REP

RICK SANTORUM 26 50
MITT ROMNEY 22 42.31
RON PAUL 3 5.77
NEWT GINGRICH 1 1.92
CHARLES "BUDDY" ROEMER 0 0
RICK PERRY 0 0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS SIXTEENTH CONGRESSIONAL

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP

DONALD A. MANZULLO 38 74.51
ADAM KINZINGER 13 25.49

Contest: REPUBLICAN DELEGATE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION 16TH CONG.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
REP

DENNIS S. KOSINSKI 23 16.2
JAN PETERSON 23 16.2
CHRIS ARNDT 20 14.08
JOSHUA LANNING 20 14.08
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TIMOTHY N. KORITZ
DAN RUTHERFORD
HEIDI EMMETT
ANDRIUS GAIZIUNAS
SAMUEL FELKER
BETH M. WELBERS
JOHN F. SWEENEY
ELDON ENTWHISTLE

Contest: ALT. DELEGATE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION 16TH CONG.

Candidate Name

REP

BARBARA OFFILL
PHIL PETERSON
BILL CROSS
BARBARA FROBISH

GREGORY L. WITZLEB, SR.

SUSAN J. THORNTON
RYAN MICHIE

DIANE KENNICKER
LUTHER LANDON
DARRELL LAKE

JASON C. LEVISKAS
PEGGY KLOPFENSTEIN

Total Votes

23
23
21
20
19
19

OR R PR R

14.08
13.38
2.82
2.82
2.11
2.11
141
0.7

Vote %

17.42
17.42
15.91
15.15
14.39
14.39
2.27
0.76
0.76
0.76
0.76

Contest: STATE SENATOR FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
TIM BIVINS

Contest: REP. GENERAL ASSEMBLY EIGHTY-NINTH REPRESENTATIVE

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

Total Votes

47

Total Votes

Vote %

100

Vote %
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REP
JIM SACIA

Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK

Candidate Name

DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
KIM STAHL

RON McDERMOTT

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY

Candidate Name

DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP

JOHN B. "BEN" ROE

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name

DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP

LOUIS G. FINCH IV

48

Total Votes

32
14

Total Votes

44

Total Votes

44

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

Candidate Name

DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP

Total Votes

100

Vote %

69.57
30.43

Vote %

100

Vote %

100

Vote %
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AARON MERCIER 4 100

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 7

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP

RICHARD GRONEWOLD 44 44.9
JOHN FINFROCK 27 27.55
RON COLSON 27 27.55

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP

JOE BIRKETT 42 100

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP

ROBERT T. HANSON 44 100

Contest: PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN FORRESTON 2

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0
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Contest: DEMOCRATIC DELEGATE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION 16TH CONG.

Candidate Name

DEM

TRAVIS TURNER
JOHN DANIEL
MARY TUITE

SUNIL PURI
ANGELA McDONALD

Contest: Public Question Ogle County

Candidate Name

NO
YES

Total Votes

NDNDNWW

Total Votes

28
23

Vote %

25
25
16.67
16.67
16.67

Vote %

54.9
45.1
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