
Election: 2012 General Primary

Jurisdiction: Ogle County

Date: 2012-03-20 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 33831

Ballots Cast: 9937

Voter Turnout: 29%

Active Precincts: 52

Precinct: FORRESTON 2(Voter Turnout: 23% - Total Registered Voters: 244)

Contest: PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES FEDERAL

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
BARACK OBAMA	3	100
REP		
RICK SANTORUM	26	50
MITT ROMNEY	22	42.31
RON PAUL	3	5.77
NEWT GINGRICH	1	1.92
RICK PERRY	0	0
CHARLES "BUDDY" ROEMER	0	0

Contest: REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS SIXTEENTH CONGRESSIONAL

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
REP		
DONALD A. MANZULLO	38	74.51
ADAM KINZINGER	13	25.49

Contest: REPUBLICAN DELEGATE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION 16TH CONG.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
REP		
DENNIS S. KOSINSKI	23	16.2
JAN PETERSON	23	16.2
CHRIS ARNDT	20	14.08
JOSHUA LANNING	20	14.08

TIMOTHY N. KORITZ	20	14.08
DAN RUTHERFORD	19	13.38
HEIDI EMMETT	4	2.82
ANDRIUS GAIZIUNAS	4	2.82
BETH M. WELBERS	3	2.11
SAMUEL FELKER	3	2.11
JOHN F. SWEENEY	2	1.41
ELDON ENTWHISTLE	1	0.7

Contest: ALT. DELEGATE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION 16TH CONG.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
REP		
BARBARA OFFILL	23	17.42
PHIL PETERSON	23	17.42
BILL CROSS	21	15.91
BARBARA FROBISH	20	15.15
GREGORY L. WITZLEB, SR.	19	14.39
SUSAN J. THORNTON	19	14.39
RYAN MICHIE	3	2.27
JASON C. LEVISKAS	1	0.76
DIANE KENNICKER	1	0.76
LUTHER LANDON	1	0.76
DARRELL LAKE	1	0.76
PEGGY KLOPFENSTEIN	0	0

Contest: STATE SENATOR FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
REP		
TIM BIVINS	47	100

Contest: REP. GENERAL ASSEMBLY EIGHTY-NINTH REPRESENTATIVE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

REP JIM SACIA	48	100
-------------------------	----	-----

Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

DEM NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
----------------------------------	---	---

REP KIM STAHL	32	69.57
RON McDERMOTT	14	30.43

Contest: STATE'S ATTORNEY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

DEM NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
----------------------------------	---	---

REP JOHN B. "BEN" ROE	44	100
---------------------------------	----	-----

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

DEM NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
----------------------------------	---	---

REP LOUIS G. FINCH IV	44	100
---------------------------------	----	-----

Contest: REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

DEM NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
----------------------------------	---	---

REP

AARON MERCIER	4	100
---------------	---	-----

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 7

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
REP		
RICHARD GRONEWOLD	44	44.9
RON COLSON	27	27.55
JOHN FINFROCK	27	27.55

Contest: JUDGE OF THE APPELLATE COURT SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
REP		
JOE BIRKETT	42	100

Contest: JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
REP		
ROBERT T. HANSON	44	100

Contest: PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN FORRESTON 2

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

Contest: DEMOCRATIC DELEGATE NATIONAL NOMINATING CONVENTION 16TH CONG.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DEM		
TRAVIS TURNER	3	25
JOHN DANIEL	3	25
SUNIL PURI	2	16.67
ANGELA McDONALD	2	16.67
MARY TUIITE	2	16.67

Contest: Public Question Ogle County

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO	28	54.9
YES	23	45.1